DATE:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

December 27, 2023

Page 1 of 3

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Two (2) - Final
CONTRACT NO.: K-2223-141
PROIJECT: WWO0O0S1 Lift Station D Force Main Replacement, Phase 1
CONTRACTOR: Southwest Water Works

201 NW 132nd St. OKC, OK 73114

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL. 120 calendar days >935,000.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 20 calendar days 522,500.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: ] calendar days 516,108.97
REVISED AMOUNT: 140 calendar days ©973.608.97
ORIGINAL START DATE: July 10, 2023
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: November 7. 2023
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: November 27, 2023
NEW COMPLETION DATE: November 27, 2023
| DESCRIPTION: S Increase S Decrease ]
Modification of Quantities for Existing Pay Items to Match
Field As-Built Quantities 0.00 -8,891.03
Item CO2-1: Bore Depth and_SE;up Modifications 10,000.00 0.00
item C02-2: Additional Depth to Meet North Tie-In 15.000.00 000

= AL

Jc‘ut est Water Works

T

Chad Grisier, PE - PEC

)

City Wy -

Larry Heikkila, Mayor/Chairman

Date

Date:

Date:

Date:

: _l '";\' )O) "f_

07/02/2024

‘)%1 24




Change Order No. 1
Contract .2223.141
Attachment 1

Bid ltam Oescrintian
1 Mcbilization and Insueance {5%)
Hydrestatic Tasting
3 Erosion Conlrol

fre-Conslruckion and Post- Constrestion Video epection

Forea Man by Cpen Greery

3 Sors with Stesi Casing for 20°

Y

ra b2
ks

Channs! Liting

¥
Al

SUBTOTAL

CHANGE ORDER PAY ITEMS

Tig-in

SUBTOTAL

Original Contract Ameount
Cninga Crder No 1
Change Crder o 2

Final Contract Amount

-H0G7 {DR251 Green)

Unit

S

@
BN

Original

Contract

1
1
1

3560
A0

¥
[
foe

@
(3

-

20

_ Unit

3
$

v

PR T Y

R

" 0

@ e @

Price

&
2

A

8CH6n

7500
250666

1580.00

w o

Lt At

@

w i o

wr

@ oy

Orliinal Contract
__ Amount

3560000
720006

A0000

92800 00

230000

935,000.00

22,500.00

973,508 97

Proposed Quantity,
I D

Cost Incragse
D

1530 25

470
-1

241%

@ on

RO

$

e 443

v

$.500.00
(2500 23
(3055 50y

(8.881.03)

25,000.00

Page 20t 2

Percen

Change
0%
0%

40%

10%

%

A
WA

287%



Signatory Notarization

state oF DLIAOMU _county oF OAonom s

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Jackson Matthews of the

Southwest Water Works. LLC ,its Project Manager ____, to me known to be the
identical person(s) who executed the foregoing Change Order 2 for Norman Force
Main and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary
act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

= \JO&H
WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of U 20 J.
» f.»:i@{‘w,.,%JENNIFER EBERMART '

My Commission Expires: 8 26‘ Z/LP
ti(% )] Nomary pusLIC

Q : g’ STATEOF OKLAHOMA |
Notary Public: AYRINE: \{laﬂqﬁ ;. Commission #08008522 Expires 08i2ai2g
6 = b anes cesin s AN

.............
--------------------------




